Effect on
profit before

tax

Effect on

equity

Financial assets
Financial assets at fair value
through profit or loss

1%

1,222

1,222

(1%)

(1,222)

(1,222)

   1,222  1,222   (1,222)  (1,222)

  Average price increase Average price decrease

Active REIT - 30 Jun 2020

% change

 Effect on
profit before

tax

Effect on

equity

% change

 Effect on
profit before

tax

Effect on

equity

Financial assets
Financial assets at fair value
through profit or loss

1%

143

143

(1%)

(143)

(143)

   143  143   (143)  (143)

Interest rate risk
The Fund's main interest rate risk arises from cash balances. All loans receivable at amortised cost are fixed rate loans. The potential
impact of a change in interest rates by +/-1% on profit has been disclosed in a table below.

  Basis points increase Basis points decrease

Consolidated - 30 Jun 2021

Basis points

change

 Effect on
profit before

tax

Effect on

equity

Basis points

change

 Effect on
profit before

tax

Effect on

equity

Cash and cash equivalents  100  156  156  (100)  (156)  (156)

  Basis points increase Basis points decrease

Consolidated - 30 Jun 2020

Basis points

change

 Effect on
profit before

tax

Effect on

equity

Basis points

change

 Effect on
profit before

tax

Effect on

equity

Cash and cash equivalents  100  785  785  (100)  (785)  (785)
Loans receivable at amortised cost  100  99  99  (100)  (99)  (99)

   884  884   (884)  (884)

  Basis points increase Basis points decrease

Active REIT - 30 Jun 2021

Basis points

change

 Effect on
profit before

tax

Effect on

equity

Basis points

change

 Effect on
profit before

tax

Effect on

equity

Cash and cash equivalents  100  5  5  (100)  (5)  (5)

  Basis points increase Basis points decrease

Active REIT - 30 Jun 2020

Basis points

change

 Effect on
profit before

tax

Effect on

equity

Basis points

change

 Effect on
profit before

tax

Effect on

equity

Cash and cash equivalents  100  21  21  (100)  (21)  (21)
Loans receivable at amortised cost  100  100  100  (100)  (100)  (100)

   121  121   (121)  (121)

31

360 Capital REIT

Notes to the consolidated financial statements

For the year ended 30 June 2021
360 Capital REIT
Notes to the consolidated financial statements
For the year ended 30 June 2021

Note 18. Financial instruments (continued)

29

Credit risk
Credit risk is the risk of financial loss to the Fund if a customer or counterparty to a financial instrument fails to meet its contractual
obligations. The Fund is exposed to credit risk through the financial assets listed in the table below. The table also details the maximum
exposure to credit risk for each class of financial instrument.